10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:25-cv-01868-JLR  Document 14  Filed 10/22/25 Page 1 of 2

Jose LOPEZ REYES,

V.

Cammilla WAMSLEY, et al.,

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

Case No. 2:25-cv-1868

Petitioner, STIPULATED NOTICE OF
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Respondents.

Petitioner Jose Lopez Reyes and Respondents hereby stipulate that this action be

dismissed without prejudice as to all claims, causes of action, and parties, with each party

bearing their own attorney’s fees and costs, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure

41(a)(1)(A)(i1). Mr. Lopez Reyes filed the instant habeas petition with a motion to expedite and

request for an order to show cause on September 26, 2025. The Court issued its Report and

Recommendation that the habeas petition be granted and that that Petitioner be ordered released,

on October 15, 2025, and provided the parties a briefing schedule for objections. However,

Petitioner was ordered removed on October 14, 2025, at a hearing where he appeared pro se and

STIP. NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL - 1 NORTHWEST IMMIGRANT RIGHTS PROJECT

Case No. 2:25-cv-1868

615 Second Avenue, Suite 400
Seattle, WA 98104
Tel. (206) 957-8611




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Case 2:25-cv-01868-JLR  Document 14  Filed 10/22/25 Page 2 of 2

waived appeal. Accordingly, he has now agreed to dismiss the instant habeas petition. The

dismissal shall be effective upon filing of this joint stipulation.

Respectfully submitted this 22nd day of October, 2025.

s/ Matt Adams s/ Leila Kang

Matt Adams, WSBA No. 28287 Leila Kang, WSBA No. 48048
matt@nwirp.org leila@nwirp.org

s/ Glenda M. Aldana Madrid s/ Aaron Korthuis

Glenda M. Aldana Madrid, Aaron Korthuis, WSBA No. 53974
WSBA No. 46987 aaron@nwirp.org
glenda@nwirp.org

NORTHWEST IMMIGRANT RIGHTS PROJECT
615 Second Ave., Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 957-8611

Attorneys for Mr. Lopez

CHARLES NEIL FLOYD
United States Attorney

s/ James C. Strong

JAMES C. STRONG, WSBA No. 59151
Assistant United States Attorney

United States Attorney’s Office

Western District of Washington

700 Stewart Street, Suite 5220

Seattle, Washington 98101-1271

Phone: 206-553-7970

Fax: 206-553-4067

Email: james.strong@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Federal Respondents

STIP. NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL -2 NORTHWEST IMMIGRANT RIGHTS PROJECT
Case No. 2:25-cv-1868 615 Second Avenue, Suite 400

Seattle, WA 98104
Tel. (206) 957-8611



mailto:james.strong@usdoj.gov

