1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21||

22

23||

24

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

Jose LOPEZ REYES,

Petitioner,

v.

Cammilla WAMSLEY, et al.,

Respondents.

Case No. 2:25-cv-1868

## STIPULATED NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Petitioner Jose Lopez Reyes and Respondents hereby stipulate that this action be dismissed without prejudice as to all claims, causes of action, and parties, with each party bearing their own attorney's fees and costs, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). Mr. Lopez Reyes filed the instant habeas petition with a motion to expedite and request for an order to show cause on September 26, 2025. The Court issued its Report and Recommendation that the habeas petition be granted and that that Petitioner be ordered released, on October 15, 2025, and provided the parties a briefing schedule for objections. However, Petitioner was ordered removed on October 14, 2025, at a hearing where he appeared pro se and

1	waived appeal. Accordingly, he has now agreed to dismiss the instant habeas petition. The	
2	dismissal shall be effective upon filing of this joint stipulation.	
3	Respectfully submitted this 22nd day of October, 2025.	
5	s/ Matt Adams Matt Adams, WSBA No. 28287 matt@nwirp.org	s/ Leila Kang Leila Kang, WSBA No. 48048 leila@nwirp.org
<ul><li>6</li><li>7</li><li>8</li></ul>	s/ Glenda M. Aldana Madrid Glenda M. Aldana Madrid, WSBA No. 46987 glenda@nwirp.org	s/ Aaron Korthuis Aaron Korthuis, WSBA No. 53974 aaron@nwirp.org
9 10	615 Second Ave., Suite 400 Seattle, WA 98104	
11 12	(206) 957-8611 Attorneys for Mr. Lopez	
13 14	CHARLES NEIL FLOYD United States Attorney	
15	s/James C. Strong JAMES C. STRONG, WSBA No. 59151 Assistant United States Attorney	
16 17	United States Attorney's Office Western District of Washington 700 Stewart Street, Suite 5220	
18	Seattle, Washington 98101-1271 Phone: 206-553-7970 Fax: 206-553-4067	
19	Email: james.strong@usdoj.gov  Attorneys for Federal Respondents	
20 21	morneys for Peaeral Respondents	
22		
23		

24